« How should I invest according to my goal »

How do you feed your Robo?

⎯ Short questionnaire, relevant, focused and MiFID compliant

⎯ Questionnaire in 4 parts resulting in a scoring

⎯ Consistency of answers is tested with circular questions

⎯ Various Risk profiles and investment horizons

⁃ 5 risk profiles

⁃ 20 investment horizons

⎯ Underlying funds selected by the company

⎯ Person can change his risk profile (to less risky only)

⎯ The client is proposed an appropriate funds allocation for his portfolio and decides.

6

100 different portfolios for each plan

Amundi Retirement Solutions

7

Questions blocks

Personal profile

1

Risk assessment
& Yield expectations

3

Financial knowledge
& Experience

2

Financial situation

4

Personalisation

Amundi Retirement Solutions

8

Risk assessment
& Yield expectations

3

Financial knowledge
& Experience

2

Financial situation

4

Personal profile1

• Age

• Goal: housing, retirement, savings

• Horizon

• Financial knowledge:

good, rather good,

average, limited

• Have you already

invested in MM, FI,

Equity, Multi-Asset

• Multi-Asset is more risky

than Equity?

• I am looking for

stability rather than

return

• Scenario 5Y:

+5%/-2% ;

+20%/-10% ;

+40%/-20%

• % of your

savings in the

DC plan

Amundi Retirement Solutions

9

Risk profiles according
to the score

(profiles configurable)

Score Profiles

0 to 1,9 Risk adverse

2 to 3,9 Conservative

4 to 5,9 Balanced

6 to 7,9 Dynamic

8 to 10 Aggressive

5 6

Score from 0 to 10

Questions blocks

1 32 4

Personalisation

Amundi Retirement Solutions

Result

Balanced

file://ad-its.credit-agricole.fr/dfs/public/Echanges/Marketing ESR - An/ING DIBA/questionnaire v7.xlsm

10

Recommended allocationSimulations with scenarios

Analytical

7 8

Efficiency

Amundi Retirement Solutions

11

Easy reallocation in 1 click

9

Consumer experience

10

Economical value

No switching fee

Amundi Retirement Solutions

Will be extended to additional

beneficiaries and other plans in 2019

AuM

€265 millions

~12% adoption rate

33 000 users

launched beginning 2018

2 years of Research &
Development